Other statutory differences between amounts debited/credited to the CIES and amounts
payable/receivable to be recognised under statute:

• For services this represents the impact of accruals for accumulating compensated
absences.

• The adjustment under other income and expenditure for taxation and non-specific
grant income represents the difference between what is chargeable under statutory
regulations for council tax and non-domestic rates that was projected to be
received at the start of the year and the income recognised under generally
accepted accounting practices in the Code. This is a timing difference as any
difference will be brought forward in future Surpluses or Deficits on the Collection
Fund.

Page 50 of 150

39

OFFICIAL

8. PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENTS

Prior Period Restatement of Service Expenditure and Income

The Code requires that the Authority shows its expenditure and income on a service basis.

During the year some sections have moved service areas. This note sets out how the net

expenditure and income has been restated.

Service

As reported
CIES

2021/22

Adjustments
2021/22

Restated

Service

Democratic Representation
and Brigade Managers

1,593 0 1,593
Democratic Representation
and Brigade Managers

Corporate Charges (5,784) 0 (5,784) Corporate Charges

Portfolio and Organisational
Intelligence

5,142 92 5,234
Portfolio and
Organisational Intelligence

Operations North,
Preparedness & Response

34,766 (34,766) 0

Operations South & Fire
Control

50,416 (50,416) 0

 0 81,822 81,822 Operations

Prevention 2,484 0 2,484 Prevention

Protection 6,399 0 6,399 Protection

Resourcing 10,288 (92) 10,196 Resourcing

Digital and Data 8,175 0 8,175 Digital and Data

Policy and Organisational
Assurance

1,195 1,020 2,215
Response, Policy and
Organisational Assurance

Communications and
Engagement

1,306 0 1,306
Communications and
Engagement

People Services 10,120 0 10,120 People Services

 0 2,340 2,340
Fire Control and Business
Continuity

  Net Expenditure 126,100 0 126,100

Page 51 of 150

40

OFFICIAL

Service

As reported
CIES

2021/22

Adjustments

2021/22
Restated

Service

Democratic Representation
and Brigade Managers

1,593 0 1,593
Democratic Representation
and Brigade Managers

Corporate Charges (48) 0 (48) Corporate Charges

Portfolio and
Organisational Intelligence

5,209 92 5,301
Portfolio and
Organisational Intelligence

Operations North,
Preparedness & Response

36,020 (36,020) 0

Operations South & Fire
Control

52,378 (52,378) 0

 0 83,969 83,969 Operations

Prevention 2,666 0 2,666 Prevention

Protection 7,238 0 7,238 Protection

Resourcing 11,422 (92) 11,330 Resourcing

Digital and Data 8,663 0 8,663 Digital and Data

Policy & Organisational
Assurance

1,213 1,062 2,275
Response, Policy &
Organisational Assurance

Communications and
Engagement

1,366 0 1,366
Communications and
Engagement

People Services 10,598 0 10,598 People Services

  3,367 3,367 Fire Control and Business
Continuity

  Gross Expenditure 138,318 0 138,318

Democratic Representation
and Brigade Managers

0 0 0
Democratic Representation
and Brigade Managers

Corporate Charges (5,736) 0 (5,736) Corporate Charges

Portfolio and
Organisational Intelligence

(67) 0 (67)
Portfolio and
Organisational Intelligence

Operations North,
Preparedness and
Response

(1,254) 1,254 0

Operations South & Fire
Control

(1,962) 1,962 0

 0 (2,146) (2,146) Operations

Prevention (182) 0 (182) Prevention

Protection (839) 0 (839) Protection

Page 52 of 150

41

OFFICIAL

Resourcing (1,134) 0 (1,134) Resourcing

Digital and Data (488) 0 (488) Digital and Data

Policy and Organisational
Assurance

(18) (43) (61)
Response, Policy and
Organisational Assurance

Communications and
Engagement

(60) 0 (60)
Communications and
Engagement

People Services (478) 0 (478) People Services

 0 (1,027) (1,027)
Fire Control and Business
Continuity

Gross Income (12,218) 0 (12,218)

9. EXPENDITURE AND INCOME ANALYSED BY NATURE

9.1  The Authority’s expenditure and income is analysed as follows:

2021/2022 Expenditure 2022/2023

120,541 Employee expenses 119,296

16,920 Other services expenses 19,747

858
Depreciation, amortisation and
impairment

5,014

37,249
Pensions interest cost and
expected return on pension assets

48,636

1,681 Interest payments 1,630

340 Other operating expenditure 506

177,589 Total Expenditure 194,829

2021/2022 Income 2022/2023

(4,289)
Fees, charges and other service
income

(5,688)

(73) Interest and investment income (893)